

PW-2 absent.

No representation

On perusal of the record even after sufficient opportunity PW-2 not tendered for cross examination. Hence, suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed for non prosecution.

19/06/2026

**Prl.C.J.& JMFC.,B.Bagewadi**